
FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Division A 780 & Over, Handicapped

Tucson, AZ1 Team Fun 678385 2,966
Avondale, AZ2 Da Boys & A Girl 675601 2,931
Phoenix, AZ3 SIDOTI & PAWLOWSKI #1 676469 2,900
Tucson, AZ4 No Pocket No Problem 693013 2,854
Glendale, AZ5 Ramsey Auto Center 693915 2,835
DEWEY, Ar6 Antelope lanes 682483 2,784
Tucson, AZ7 Bowlers Advantage A 693925 2,782
Tucson, AZ8 Janet Lee Team 3 688956 2,777
Tempe, AZ9 4 Old Guys 693006 2,775
Yuma, AZ10 Right Turn For Yuma Veterans 690129 2,774
Queen Creek, AZ10 Revolutions Pro Shop - Gilbert 683979 2,774
Gilbert, AZ12 Guthrie General 676742 2,773
Buckeye, AZ13 Your Strike Shop Ladies 677687 2,772
Tucson, AZ14 Iceland Bowl All-Stars! 695378 2,765
Phoenix, AZ15 Where's the Lane Man? 680255 2,757
Chandler, AZ16 Chino Bandido 688464 2,752
Buckeye, AZ17 Your Strike Shop #2 677690 2,738
Avondale, AZ18 Da Boys 1 675602 2,736
Tucson, AZ19 Three Fingers 678392 2,735
Tucson, AZ20 Ready to Strike 684784 2,733
Yuma, AZ21 Stern's Sports 683658 2,729
Tucson, AZ22 Rookies 678378 2,727
Scottsdale, AZ23 Horses With No Name 683675 2,715
Mesa, AZ24 Duck's Dynasty 676049 2,712
Sahuarita, AZ25 Re-Rack 681424 2,707
Tucson, AZ26 Crown Rollers Kings 686144 2,700
Buckeye, AZ27 Your Strike Shop #3 677689 2,693
Tucson, AZ27 Bowl up a Storm 693047 2,693
Buckeye, AZ29 Your Strike Shop #4 677688 2,691
Tucson, AZ30 Tucson Mojo 688955 2,682
Gilbert, AZ31 High Peaks GC 676741 2,675
Mesa, AZ32 Pruitt Fine Furniture 688379 2,666
Phoenix, AZ33 SIDOTI & PAWLOWSKI #3 676471 2,661
Phoenix, AZ34 SIDOTI & PAWLOWSKI #2 676470 2,655
Buckeye, AZ35 Your Strike Shop #1 677691 2,632
Yuma, AZ36 Che's Design Studio 1 678577 2,624
Tucson, AZ37 Fiesta Lanes Footbowlers 687279 2,623
Gilbert, AZ38 Better with Age 687235 2,601
Oro Valley, AZ39 Az Myotherapy 689385 2,600
San Tan Valley, AZ40 A-team 683446 2,590
Tucson, AZ41 Bowlers Advantage B 693926 2,483
Tucson, AZ42 VFHC 694634 2,482

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Division B 720 - 779, Handicapped

Sierra Vista, AZ1 Arizona Desert Design 694477 2,927
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Division B 720 - 779, Handicapped

Tucson, AZ2 8 BALLS 679713 2,901
Queen Creek, AZ3 The Bowling Stones 695520 2,849
Payson, AZ4 Blind Squirrels & Acorns 687611 2,737
Tucson, AZ5 Hawaii 4-0 689320 2,717
Tucson, AZ6 Crown Rollers Clowns 686145 2,694
Flagstaff, AZ7 High Country 682853 2,685
Buckeye, AZ8 Ten in the Pit 679927 2,672
Tucson, AZ9 Agave Landscaping #1 676728 2,670
Maricopa, AZ10 Fitz and Company 682490 2,662
Tucson, AZ11 Park Ave Jewelers 688954 2,615
Phoenix, AZ12 MAGIC MARKERS 681233 2,572
Yuma, AZ13 Schofield Family Insurance 690423 2,567

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Division C 719 & Under, Handicapped

Scottsdale, AZ1 We are Minions 676606 2,987
Tucson, AZ2 4 Over the Hill 691383 2,858
Avondale, AZ3 Split Personalities 687109 2,759
Payson, AZ4 Rim Country Bowl 687610 2,752
Payson, AZ5 Rim Country Bowl 2 687609 2,751
Snowflake, AZ6 Bowling Bandits 675962 2,750
Glendale, AZ7 B F F's 685213 2,714
Payson, AZ8 Rim Country Bowl 3 687608 2,706
Yuma, AZ9 Che's Design Studio 2 678576 2,670
Sierra Vista, AZ10 UnBowlievable 685261 2,583
Tucson, AZ11 Scott Vest Team 1 693017 2,542
Tucson, AZ12 Agave Landscaping #2 676727 2,489
Yuma, AZ13 Production AllStars 690424 2,473

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Scratch Division A 780 & Over, Scratch

Phoenix, AZ1 SIDOTI & PAWLOWSKI #1 676469 2,826
Avondale, AZ2 Da Boys & A Girl 675601 2,762
Tucson, AZ3 No Pocket No Problem 693013 2,721
Tucson, AZ4 Team Fun 678385 2,719
Tucson, AZ5 Three Fingers 678392 2,695
Chandler, AZ6 Chino Bandido 688464 2,691
Yuma, AZ7 Stern's Sports 683658 2,679
Buckeye, AZ8 Your Strike Shop #2 677690 2,677
Gilbert, AZ9 Guthrie General 676742 2,662
Buckeye, AZ10 Your Strike Shop #3 677689 2,646
Phoenix, AZ10 Where's the Lane Man? 680255 2,646
Tucson, AZ12 Bowlers Advantage A 693925 2,614
Buckeye, AZ13 Your Strike Shop #1 677691 2,611
Scottsdale, AZ13 Horses With No Name 683675 2,611
Tempe, AZ15 4 Old Guys 693006 2,604
Glendale, AZ16 Ramsey Auto Center 693915 2,602
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Scratch Division A 780 & Over, Scratch

Tucson, AZ17 Ready to Strike 684784 2,568
Phoenix, AZ18 SIDOTI & PAWLOWSKI #2 676470 2,556
DEWEY, Ar18 Antelope lanes 682483 2,556
Mesa, AZ20 Duck's Dynasty 676049 2,552
Queen Creek, AZ21 Revolutions Pro Shop - Gilbert 683979 2,543
Mesa, AZ22 Pruitt Fine Furniture 688379 2,540
Tucson, AZ23 Bowl up a Storm 693047 2,485
Buckeye, AZ24 Your Strike Shop #4 677688 2,480
Phoenix, AZ25 SIDOTI & PAWLOWSKI #3 676471 2,479
Avondale, AZ26 Da Boys 1 675602 2,476
Sahuarita, AZ27 Re-Rack 681424 2,468
Tucson, AZ28 Bowlers Advantage B 693926 2,401
Tucson, AZ29 VFHC 694634 2,378
Tucson, AZ30 Fiesta Lanes Footbowlers 687279 2,360

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Scratch Division B 720 - 779, Scratch

Queen Creek, AZ1 The Bowling Stones 695520 2,427
Buckeye, AZ2 Ten in the Pit 679927 2,287
Maricopa, AZ3 Fitz and Company 682490 2,251
Phoenix, AZ4 MAGIC MARKERS 681233 2,034

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Scratch Division C 719 - Under, Scratch

Avondale, AZ1 Split Personalities 687109 2,091
Tucson, AZ2 Scott Vest Team 1 693017 1,953
Snowflake, AZ3 Bowling Bandits 675962 1,936

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Division A 390 & Over, Handicapped

Tucson, AZ1 Linton Darrell R.  \ Miller Richard A. 693013 1,560
Glendale, AZ2 Friedrichs Michael R.  \ Jacobs John S. 693915 1,539
Oro Valley, AZ3 Ely Michael W.  \ Sullivan James F. 689385 1,534
Tucson, AZ4 Knapp Kevin D.  \ Hyatt David B. 686144 1,522
Tucson, AZ5 Wammes Michael P.  \ Hunt John W. 687279 1,521
DEWEY, Ar6 Schafer Kerry L.  \ Villagran Juan C. 682483 1,516
Tucson, AZ7 Alvarez N. Rueben   \ Stidvent James D. 676728 1,489
Tucson, AZ8 Wacks Todd F. Sr \ Lis Gerald T. Jr 688954 1,473
Sahuarita, AZ9 Henniges Gregory   \ Martin Guy E. 681424 1,472
Tucson, AZ10 Williams Gary E.  \ Hohnstein Shawn L. 693925 1,470
Tucson, AZ11 Tunay Jason M.  \ Ashley Joe W. 678385 1,467
Maricopa, AZ12 Fitzgerald John W.  \ Graham Barry J. 682490 1,465
Phoenix, AZ13 Oswald Richard M.  \ Leverage David A. 676469 1,458
Buckeye, AZ14 Neblett Gregory S.  \ Babbitt John  677691 1,455
Tucson, AZ15 Duncan Stuart B.  \ Ravicchio Steven R. 686144 1,454
Buckeye, AZ16 Price Charles R.  \ Kleckner Paul D. 677690 1,452
Tucson, AZ17 Foster Tom   \ Lopez Steve R. 678378 1,451
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Division A 390 & Over, Handicapped

Tucson, AZ18 Hicks Donna M.  \ Sinkler Jack W. 695378 1,448
Scottsdale, AZ19 Gonzales Johnny M. Jr \ Busakowski Brad P. 683675 1,447
Tucson, AZ20 Maddox Lawrence E.  \ Umphryes Glen R. 693926 1,443
Avondale, AZ21 Dale Dave S.  \ Lamb Bruce A. 675602 1,439
Buckeye, AZ21 Bouwens John   \ Benson Scott  677689 1,439
Phoenix, AZ23 LaPointe Greg   \ Kozak Shawn W. 676469 1,434
Tucson, AZ24 Dekker Steve E.  \ Soelle John R. 693047 1,433
Mesa, AZ25 Large Mark T.  \ Dodd Ronald A. 676049 1,429
Scottsdale, AZ26 Roberts Steven J.  \ Garrett Tim A. 683675 1,427
Phoenix, AZ27 Pluhowsky Nick   \ Cross John A. 676471 1,424
Phoenix, AZ28 Peters Darron M.  \ McElroy Price H. 676470 1,418
Tucson, AZ28 Barnes Richard A.  \ Tountas Michael P. 693925 1,418
Tucson, AZ30 Majeske David L.  \ Gladstone Mark T. 687755 1,417
Buckeye, AZ31 Emerson Lance R.  \ DeGroodt Clancy 677691 1,416
Tucson, AZ32 Vegas Eduardo   \ Segneri Jeffrey W. 694634 1,407
Yuma, AZ32 Ramsay Duane D.  \ Wong Che W. 678577 1,407
Tucson, AZ34 Thrasher Todd G.  \ Schoephoerster Mike E. 684784 1,402
Buckeye, AZ35 Klein Dennis   \ Montgomery Jim D. 677689 1,400
Tucson, AZ36 Hiscox Steven G.  \ Cook John V. 694634 1,395
Tucson, AZ37 Demeny Gary R.  \ Haugen Michael W. Jr 678392 1,393
Chandler, AZ38 Matosich Mike   \ Wing Johnny  Sr 688464 1,392
Tucson, AZ39 Campbell Quentin (Mike) M.  \ Baab John C. 689320 1,390
Buckeye, AZ40 Williams Pat A.  \ Levine Donna L. 677687 1,389
Tempe, AZ41 Reyes Ronald L. Sr \ Allen Brian L. 693006 1,384
Phoenix, AZ42 Musolino James R.  \ Norton Randy A. 676471 1,381
Buckeye, AZ43 Zarick Shelley J.  \ Zarick Gary 679927 1,368
Gilbert, AZ43 Smarik Michael J.  \ Bobbitt John 676741 1,368
Buckeye, AZ45 Montiy Donald F. Jr \ Walls Jerry 677688 1,365
Buckeye, AZ45 West Dewaine M.  \ Watt Mike 677690 1,365
Oro Valley, AZ47 Blickenstaff Joseph A.  \ Land Mike C. 689385 1,353
Tucson, AZ48 Molesworth Michael A.  \ Merritt Dennis M. 687279 1,347
Mesa, AZ49 Maresca Tony F.  \ Inoshita Dave T. 688379 1,345
Sahuarita, AZ50 Harris Kary D.  \ Simonar William S. 681424 1,339
Buckeye, AZ51 Sweberg Victor A.  \ Pascolini Louis 677688 1,331
Tucson, AZ51 Strause Howard F.  \ Jacques Robert A. 693047 1,331
Gilbert, AZ53 Brusso Steve J.  \ Fletcher Neil E. 676741 1,330
Tucson, AZ54 Hiscox Belinda S.  \ Fezzey Michael G. 694634 1,327
Avondale, AZ55 Graham William N.  \ Aemisegger Curtis M. 675601 1,325
Tucson, AZ56 Villa Rene F.  \ Altamirano Xavier  678378 1,324
DEWEY, Ar57 Brown Jeffray W.  \ Harris Steven C. 682483 1,321
Avondale, AZ58 Smith Jacqueline T.  \ Oelschlager Mike W. 675601 1,313
Mesa, AZ59 Dornath Curtis J.  \ Lewis Robert D. 688379 1,310
Yuma, AZ59 Schofield John R.  \ Stewart Randy N. 690423 1,310
Mesa, AZ61 Simonis Ronald P.  \ Hemminghaus Phil E. 676049 1,303
Tucson, AZ61 Knop Cory J.  \ Cicala William M. 684784 1,303
Gilbert, AZ63 Klein Scott A.  \ Gazis Bob W. 676742 1,298
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Division A 390 & Over, Handicapped

Phoenix, AZ64 Hofmann Carey L.  \ Barcus Michael 680255 1,295
Glendale, AZ65 Lombardo Patrick W.  \ Rehbock Charles J. 693915 1,293
Tucson, AZ65 McBride Bill A.  \ Hampton Robert G. 688956 1,293
El Mirage, AZ67 Yarbrough Michael K.  \ Reed Brian E. 675582 1,287
Tucson, AZ67 Hartman Phillip J.  \ Wollert Thomas 679713 1,287
Chandler, AZ69 Kresse Gary R.  \ Gilitiuk Barry M. Sr 688464 1,285
Tempe, AZ70 Cochran Jeff C.  \ Stephens Daryl P. 693006 1,279
San Tan Valley, AZ71 Estes Martin H.  \ McIntosh Ken R. 683446 1,278
Phoenix, AZ72 Sidoti Frank J.  \ Schloss Ronald J. 676470 1,271
Avondale, AZ73 Matter Keith M.  \ Sharp Joseph 675602 1,265
Yuma, AZ73 Trull Michael P.  \ Murrietta Donald B. 690129 1,265
Tucson, AZ75 Burns Dwight E.  \ Dommer Keith A. 678392 1,259
Tucson, AZ76 Lee Victor   \ Garcia Michael A. 688955 1,252
Tucson, AZ77 Alvarez Gary L.  \ Stoutmeyer James T. 686145 1,241
Gilbert, AZ77 Douthat Mary J.  \ Tanner Spencer  687235 1,241
Queen Creek, AZ79 Gonzalez Dan   \ Ruppert Brian S. 683979 1,234
Yuma, AZ80 Sapp Robert J.  \ Stern Lance A. 683658 1,230
Tucson, AZ81 Saldana David   \ DeMatte Brian L. 678385 1,224
Yuma, AZ82 Reed Frank V.  \ Ruby Jeffery T. 678577 1,221
Gilbert, AZ83 DeCarlo Michael   \ Borrow Timothy W. 676742 1,220
Gilbert, AZ84 Darbonne Brian A.  \ Johnson John T. 687235 1,218
Scottsdale, AZ85 Miller Jay R.  \ Martin Jeffrey S. 683811 1,184
Yuma, AZ86 Lewis Alan R.  \ Lopez Ralph J. III 683658 1,136
Queen Creek, AZ87 Neish Kurt A.  \ Howard Kyle R. 683979 1,102

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Division B 360-389, Handicapped

Tucson, AZ1 Robertson Colin D.  \ Nelson Michael D. 686145 1,549
Scottsdale, AZ2 Sullivan Christina L.  \ Cail Brian R. 676606 1,494
Flagstaff, AZ3 Hiser Bob N.  \ Holbrook Paul 682853 1,480
Tucson, AZ4 Leichter Joanne   \ Leichter Morris 676727 1,451
Tucson, AZ4 Hatfield Jeanette J.  \ Marker Max W. 688955 1,451
Buckeye, AZ6 Harkness Donna D.  \ Bounds Dawn 679927 1,450
Queen Creek, AZ7 Cawley Shari L.  \ Cawley Robert C. Jr 695520 1,439
Glendale, AZ8 Parr Gary L.  \ Ely Larry L. 688396 1,385
Glendale, AZ9 Johnson Linda L.  \ Johnson Randy E. Jr 685213 1,377
Tucson, AZ10 Chapman Larry E.  \ Arbuckle Russell D. 676728 1,376
Tucson, AZ11 Kerr Mark R.  \ Hicks Gary D. 695378 1,367
Payson, AZ12 Weldon Larry E.  \ Wilson Barbara J. 687611 1,360
Tucson, AZ13 Hampton Robin   \ Cooper Judy L. 688956 1,356
Sierra Vista, AZ14 DeLaCruz Jennifer   \ DeLaCruz Mario M. Jr 694477 1,344
Tucson, AZ15 Vest Timmi D.  \ Vest Scott P. 693017 1,311
San Tan Valley, AZ16 Adler Robert (Bud) A.  \ Altosino Philip E. 683446 1,309
Yuma, AZ17 Castaneda John L.  \ Castaneda Tom F. 690129 1,306
Buckeye, AZ18 West Mari J.  \ Montiy Michelle A. 677687 1,299
Yuma, AZ19 Rose Leonard J. Jr \ Ross Gerald T. Jr 690424 1,252
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Division C 359 & Under, Handicapped

Payson, AZ1 Dinardi Robert A.  \ Cox Ken L. 687609 1,503
Avondale, AZ2 Nitta Tammy A.  \ Nitta Ross M. 687109 1,449
Scottsdale, AZ3 Moore James F.  \ Moore Nancy L. 676606 1,428
Tucson, AZ4 Chapman Deborah A.  \ Chapman Gary R. 676727 1,414
Tucson, AZ5 Coderre Gerald A.  \ Fiore Thomas J. 679713 1,408
Glendale, AZ6 Moore Mimi   \ Thurman Dwight D. 685213 1,404
Payson, AZ7 Swacker Donna K.  \ Swacker Gerald B. 687608 1,394
Sierra Vista, AZ8 Lake Felecia (Ann)   \ Lake Elijah H. III 685261 1,390
Tucson, AZ9 Labor Nelly V.  \ Beard Joe A. 691383 1,386
Tucson, AZ10 Trent Kristen K.  \ Stevens Mark A. 693017 1,383
Maricopa, AZ11 Fitzgerald Lee   \ Nickelson Kevin E. 682490 1,382
Payson, AZ12 Conte Candace   \ Burlison Jane L. 687610 1,379
Flagstaff, AZ13 Schmidt Wayne   \ Holbrook Mark C. 682853 1,372
Avondale, AZ13 Canter Nancy   \ Canter Conrad D. 687109 1,372
Sierra Vista, AZ15 Brown-Thurman Roberta   \ Thurman Kenneth  

J.
694477 1,359

Yuma, AZ16 Carrier Linda W.  \ Carrier Lee 690423 1,352
Yuma, AZ17 Young Martha   \ Gould Kelly 678576 1,335
Yuma, AZ18 Rose Inju C.  \ Ludlow MaryAnn 690424 1,317
Sierra Vista, AZ19 Plumb Marla K.  \ Holmes Belden E. 685261 1,312
Tucson, AZ19 Drury Diana L.  \ Labor William (Bill) J. 691383 1,312
Payson, AZ21 Dietrich Catalina M.  \ Clark Earl K. 687608 1,305
Tucson, AZ22 Kinsley Jack C.  \ Latham Danny P. 689320 1,300
Snowflake, AZ23 Petersen Rose A.  \ Davis Edith A. 675962 1,298
Payson, AZ24 Woods James M.  \ Bossert James M. 687611 1,280
Snowflake, AZ25 Mercer Ella L.  \ Frentz Dieter R. 675962 1,279
Payson, AZ26 Weldon Janice R.  \ Dinardi Jackie M. 687609 1,271
Yuma, AZ27 Wong Mei H.  \ Reed Kristine A. 678576 1,269
Payson, AZ28 Bollingmo Kris A.  \ LaSpisa Frank  687610 1,264
Oro Valley, AZ29 Fujan Kathy   \ Fujan Steven J. 686323 1,259
Tucson, AZ30 Lee Janet   \ Spranger Theodore 688954 1,221

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Scratch Division A 390 & Over, Scratch

Tucson, AZ1 Linton Darrell R.  \ Miller Richard A. 693013 1,493
Buckeye, AZ2 Neblett Gregory S.  \ Babbitt John  677691 1,434
Scottsdale, AZ3 Roberts Steven J.  \ Garrett Tim A. 683675 1,427
Buckeye, AZ4 Price Charles R.  \ Kleckner Paul D. 677690 1,426
Buckeye, AZ5 Emerson Lance R.  \ DeGroodt Clancy 677691 1,416
Buckeye, AZ6 Bouwens John   \ Benson Scott  677689 1,410
Phoenix, AZ6 Oswald Richard M.  \ Leverage David A. 676469 1,410
Phoenix, AZ8 LaPointe Greg   \ Kozak Shawn W. 676469 1,408
Glendale, AZ9 Friedrichs Michael R.  \ Jacobs John S. 693915 1,389
DEWEY, Ar10 Schafer Kerry L.  \ Villagran Juan C. 682483 1,387
Buckeye, AZ11 Klein Dennis   \ Montgomery Jim D. 677689 1,382
Mesa, AZ12 Large Mark T.  \ Dodd Ronald A. 676049 1,376
Phoenix, AZ13 Peters Darron M.  \ McElroy Price H. 676470 1,375
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Scratch Division A 390 & Over, Scratch

Tucson, AZ14 Maddox Lawrence E.  \ Umphryes Glen R. 693926 1,366
Tucson, AZ15 Williams Gary E.  \ Hohnstein Shawn L. 693925 1,365
Chandler, AZ15 Matosich Mike   \ Wing Johnny  Sr 688464 1,365
Tucson, AZ17 Wammes Michael P.  \ Hunt John W. 687279 1,362
Tucson, AZ18 Dekker Steve E.  \ Soelle John R. 693047 1,359
Tucson, AZ19 Demeny Gary R.  \ Haugen Michael W. Jr 678392 1,358
Tucson, AZ20 Majeske David L.  \ Gladstone Mark T. 687755 1,351
Scottsdale, AZ21 Gonzales Johnny M. Jr \ Busakowski Brad P. 683675 1,343
Maricopa, AZ22 Fitzgerald John W.  \ Graham Barry J. 682490 1,336
Avondale, AZ23 Dale Dave S.  \ Lamb Bruce A. 675602 1,332
Sahuarita, AZ23 Henniges Gregory   \ Martin Guy E. 681424 1,332
Tucson, AZ25 Hiscox Steven G.  \ Cook John V. 694634 1,331
Buckeye, AZ26 West Dewaine M.  \ Watt Mike 677690 1,330
Phoenix, AZ26 Pluhowsky Nick   \ Cross John A. 676471 1,330
Tucson, AZ28 Alvarez N. Rueben   \ Stidvent James D. 676728 1,328
Tucson, AZ29 Foster Tom   \ Lopez Steve R. 678378 1,314
Mesa, AZ30 Dornath Curtis J.  \ Lewis Robert D. 688379 1,310
Tucson, AZ31 Barnes Richard A.  \ Tountas Michael P. 693925 1,309
Avondale, AZ32 Graham William N.  \ Aemisegger Curtis M. 675601 1,290
Tucson, AZ33 Tunay Jason M.  \ Ashley Joe W. 678385 1,287
Tucson, AZ34 Thrasher Todd G.  \ Schoephoerster Mike E. 684784 1,282
Phoenix, AZ35 Musolino James R.  \ Norton Randy A. 676471 1,274
Tempe, AZ36 Reyes Ronald L. Sr \ Allen Brian L. 693006 1,258
Tucson, AZ36 Knop Cory J.  \ Cicala William M. 684784 1,258
Buckeye, AZ38 Montiy Donald F. Jr \ Walls Jerry 677688 1,255
DEWEY, Ar38 Brown Jeffray W.  \ Harris Steven C. 682483 1,255
Tucson, AZ40 Burns Dwight E.  \ Dommer Keith A. 678392 1,254
Gilbert, AZ41 Klein Scott A.  \ Gazis Bob W. 676742 1,251
Chandler, AZ41 Kresse Gary R.  \ Gilitiuk Barry M. Sr 688464 1,251
Tucson, AZ43 Molesworth Michael A.  \ Merritt Dennis M. 687279 1,243
Buckeye, AZ44 Zarick Shelley J.  \ Zarick Gary 679927 1,242
Sahuarita, AZ45 Harris Kary D.  \ Simonar William S. 681424 1,240
Phoenix, AZ46 Sidoti Frank J.  \ Schloss Ronald J. 676470 1,234
Tempe, AZ46 Cochran Jeff C.  \ Stephens Daryl P. 693006 1,234
Buckeye, AZ48 Sweberg Victor A.  \ Pascolini Louis 677688 1,230
Yuma, AZ49 Sapp Robert J.  \ Stern Lance A. 683658 1,222
Mesa, AZ50 Maresca Tony F.  \ Inoshita Dave T. 688379 1,219
Phoenix, AZ51 Hofmann Carey L.  \ Barcus Michael 680255 1,218
El Mirage, AZ52 Yarbrough Michael K.  \ Reed Brian E. 675582 1,215
Glendale, AZ53 Lombardo Patrick W.  \ Rehbock Charles J. 693915 1,210
Tucson, AZ54 Villa Rene F.  \ Altamirano Xavier  678378 1,198
Tucson, AZ55 Strause Howard F.  \ Jacques Robert A. 693047 1,197
Mesa, AZ56 Simonis Ronald P.  \ Hemminghaus Phil E. 676049 1,196
Avondale, AZ57 Smith Jacqueline T.  \ Oelschlager Mike W. 675601 1,179
Tucson, AZ58 Saldana David   \ DeMatte Brian L. 678385 1,157
Gilbert, AZ59 DeCarlo Michael   \ Borrow Timothy W. 676742 1,156
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Scratch Division A 390 & Over, Scratch

Scottsdale, AZ60 Miller Jay R.  \ Martin Jeffrey S. 683811 1,123
Avondale, AZ61 Matter Keith M.  \ Sharp Joseph 675602 1,112
Yuma, AZ62 Lewis Alan R.  \ Lopez Ralph J. III 683658 1,094
Queen Creek, AZ63 Neish Kurt A.  \ Howard Kyle R. 683979 1,059
Queen Creek, AZ64 Gonzalez Dan   \ Ruppert Brian S. 683979 1,046

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Scratch Division B 360 - 389, Scratch

Queen Creek, AZ1 Cawley Shari L.  \ Cawley Robert C. Jr 695520 1,213
Glendale, AZ2 Parr Gary L.  \ Ely Larry L. 688396 1,189
Tucson, AZ3 Chapman Larry E.  \ Arbuckle Russell D. 676728 1,136

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Scratch Division C 359 & Under, Scratch

Avondale, AZ1 Nitta Tammy A.  \ Nitta Ross M. 687109 1,123
Avondale, AZ2 Canter Nancy   \ Canter Conrad D. 687109 1,030

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Division A 195 & Over, Handicapped

DEWEY, Ar1 Schafer Kerry L. 682483 813
Glendale, AZ2 Jacobs John S. 693915 804
Tucson, AZ3 Majeske David L. 687755 800
Buckeye, AZ4 Bouwens John 677689 794
Scottsdale, AZ5 Martin Jeffrey S. 683811 791
Mesa, AZ6 Lewis Robert D. 688379 789
Buckeye, AZ7 Emerson Lance R. 677691 783
Sahuarita, AZ7 Henniges Gregory 681424 783
Mesa, AZ7 Maresca Tony F. 688379 783
Phoenix, AZ10 Norton Randy A. 676471 780
Tucson, AZ11 Ashley Joe W. 678385 779
Tucson, AZ12 Lopez Steve R. 678378 770
Mesa, AZ13 Hemminghaus Phil E. 676049 768
Tucson, AZ14 Haugen Michael W. Jr 678392 765
Mesa, AZ15 Inoshita Dave T. 688379 763
Buckeye, AZ16 Zarick Shelley J. 679927 760
Tucson, AZ17 Baab John C. 689320 759
Sahuarita, AZ18 Martin Guy E. 681424 755
Buckeye, AZ19 Sweberg Victor A. 677688 750
Sahuarita, AZ19 Harris Kary D. 681424 750
Tucson, AZ21 Saldana David 678385 749
Avondale, AZ22 Dale Dave S. 675602 748
Tucson, AZ23 Demeny Gary R. 678392 746
Chandler, AZ24 Gilitiuk Barry M. Sr 688464 745
DEWEY, Ar25 Villagran Juan C. 682483 743
Avondale, AZ26 Graham William N. 675601 740
Gilbert, AZ27 Johnson John T. 687235 739
Sierra Vista, AZ28 DeLaCruz Mario M. Jr 694477 738
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Division A 195 & Over, Handicapped

Tucson, AZ29 Knapp Kevin D. 686144 737
Phoenix, AZ30 Leverage David A. 676469 734
Buckeye, AZ31 Kleckner Paul D. 677690 733
Tucson, AZ32 Sinkler Jack W. 695378 732
Avondale, AZ33 Oelschlager Mike W. 675601 731
Tucson, AZ34 Cooper Judy L. 688956 730
Buckeye, AZ35 Watt Mike 677690 729
El Mirage, AZ35 Reed Brian E. 675582 729
Tucson, AZ37 Lis Gerald T. Jr 688954 724
Buckeye, AZ38 Zarick Gary 679927 723
Chandler, AZ38 Kresse Gary R. 688464 723
Tucson, AZ40 Miller Richard A. 693013 722
Mesa, AZ41 Large Mark T. 676049 720
Phoenix, AZ42 Schloss Ronald J. 676470 718
Tucson, AZ42 Stoutmeyer James T. 686145 718
Tucson, AZ44 Hartman Phillip J. 679713 717
Oro Valley, AZ45 Sullivan James F. 689385 716
Gilbert, AZ46 Fletcher Neil E. 676741 714
Yuma, AZ47 Ramsay Duane D. 678577 706
Phoenix, AZ48 McElroy Price H. 676470 705
Tucson, AZ49 Linton Darrell R. 693013 704
Tucson, AZ49 Hiscox Steven G. 694634 704
Tucson, AZ49 Segneri Jeffrey W. 694634 704
Tucson, AZ52 Altamirano Xavier  678378 703
Tucson, AZ53 Vegas Eduardo 694634 702
Mesa, AZ54 Dodd Ronald A. 676049 701
Phoenix, AZ54 Musolino James R. 676471 701
Glendale, AZ54 Rehbock Charles J. 693915 701
Tucson, AZ54 Hampton Robert G. 688956 701
Tucson, AZ58 Hyatt David B. 686144 698
Buckeye, AZ59 Price Charles R. 677690 697
Tucson, AZ59 Burns Dwight E. 678392 697
DEWEY, Ar59 Brown Jeffray W. 682483 697
Tucson, AZ59 Dekker Steve E. 693047 697
Oro Valley, AZ59 Land Mike C. 689385 697
Scottsdale, AZ64 Garrett Tim A. 683675 695
Tucson, AZ65 Villa Rene F. 678378 694
Phoenix, AZ66 Cross John A. 676471 693
Chandler, AZ66 Matosich Mike 688464 693
Tucson, AZ66 Hicks Gary D. 695378 693
Oro Valley, AZ69 Ely Michael W. 689385 692
Yuma, AZ70 Wong Che W. 678577 691
Yuma, AZ70 Murrietta Donald B. 690129 691
Scottsdale, AZ72 Gonzales Johnny M. Jr 683675 689
Buckeye, AZ73 Montgomery Jim D. 677689 688
Gilbert, AZ74 Gazis Bob W. 676742 687
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Division A 195 & Over, Handicapped

Yuma, AZ75 Castaneda Tom F. 690129 684
Chandler, AZ76 Wing Johnny  Sr 688464 681
Tucson, AZ76 Cicala William M. 684784 681
Tucson, AZ78 Gladstone Mark T. 687755 680
Phoenix, AZ79 LaPointe Greg 676469 678
Buckeye, AZ80 Klein Dennis 677689 676
Tucson, AZ80 Hohnstein Shawn L. 693925 676
Tempe, AZ82 Allen Brian L. 693006 675
Tucson, AZ82 Molesworth Michael A. 687279 675
Sierra Vista, AZ84 Thurman Kenneth J. 694477 672
Buckeye, AZ85 Pascolini Louis 677688 671
Glendale, AZ85 Thurman Dwight D. 685213 671
Tucson, AZ87 Umphryes Glen R. 693926 670
Yuma, AZ88 Stern Lance A. 683658 669
Tucson, AZ89 McBride Bill A. 688956 667
Gilbert, AZ90 Smarik Michael J. 676741 664
Gilbert, AZ90 Borrow Timothy W. 676742 664
Buckeye, AZ92 Williams Pat A. 677687 663
Tucson, AZ92 Duncan Stuart B. 686144 663
Oro Valley, AZ94 Blickenstaff Joseph A. 689385 662
Tempe, AZ95 Cochran Jeff C. 693006 661
Tucson, AZ96 Alvarez Gary L. 686145 659
Tucson, AZ96 Fezzey Michael G. 694634 659
Tucson, AZ98 Foster Tom 678378 658
El Mirage, AZ98 Yarbrough Michael K. 675582 658
Avondale, AZ100 Sharp Joseph 675602 656
Buckeye, AZ101 West Dewaine M. 677690 655
Tucson, AZ101 Wollert Thomas 679713 655
Tucson, AZ103 Tountas Michael P. 693925 653
Tucson, AZ103 Soelle John R. 693047 653
Buckeye, AZ105 DeGroodt Clancy 677691 652
Phoenix, AZ105 Peters Darron M. 676470 652
Glendale, AZ105 Friedrichs Michael R. 693915 652
Tucson, AZ105 Spranger Theodore 688954 652
Avondale, AZ105 Aemisegger Curtis M. 675601 652
Avondale, AZ110 Lamb Bruce A. 675602 651
Tucson, AZ110 Vest Scott P. 693017 651
Buckeye, AZ112 Walls Jerry 677688 650
Phoenix, AZ112 Oswald Richard M. 676469 650
Flagstaff, AZ114 Holbrook Paul 682853 647
Tucson, AZ115 Cook John V. 694634 646
Yuma, AZ116 Sapp Robert J. 683658 644
Tucson, AZ117 Stidvent James D. 676728 643
Tucson, AZ117 Thrasher Todd G. 684784 643
DEWEY, Ar119 Harris Steven C. 682483 639
Tucson, AZ119 Schoephoerster Mike E. 684784 639
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Division A 195 & Over, Handicapped

Buckeye, AZ121 Montiy Donald F. Jr 677688 638
Maricopa, AZ121 Graham Barry J. 682490 638
Tempe, AZ121 Stephens Daryl P. 693006 638
Yuma, AZ124 Schofield John R. 690423 636
Tucson, AZ125 DeMatte Brian L. 678385 634
Tucson, AZ126 Wammes Michael P. 687279 632
Gilbert, AZ127 Bobbitt John 676741 631
Avondale, AZ128 Matter Keith M. 675602 629
San Tan Valley, AZ129 Estes Martin H. 683446 628
Mesa, AZ129 Dornath Curtis J. 688379 628
Phoenix, AZ131 Pluhowsky Nick  676471 627
Gilbert, AZ131 Brusso Steve J. 676741 627
Gilbert, AZ133 Klein Scott A. 676742 626
Tucson, AZ133 Marker Max W. 688955 626
Phoenix, AZ133 Barcus Michael 680255 626
Tucson, AZ136 Jacques Robert A. 693047 625
Tucson, AZ137 Dommer Keith A. 678392 624
Yuma, AZ138 Lewis Alan R. 683658 621
Tucson, AZ138 Maddox Lawrence E. 693926 621
Yuma, AZ140 Stewart Randy N. 690423 618
Sahuarita, AZ141 Simonar William S. 681424 617
Buckeye, AZ142 Benson Scott  677689 616
Buckeye, AZ143 Babbitt John 677691 614
Maricopa, AZ143 Fitzgerald John W. 682490 614
San Tan Valley, AZ145 McIntosh Ken R. 683446 612
Yuma, AZ146 Carrier Lee 690423 610
Buckeye, AZ147 Neblett Gregory S. 677691 609
Gilbert, AZ148 DeCarlo Michael 676742 607
Scottsdale, AZ148 Miller Jay R. 683811 607
Phoenix, AZ150 Hofmann Carey L. 680255 606
Tucson, AZ151 Garcia Michael A. 688955 605
Maricopa, AZ152 Nickelson Kevin E. 682490 604
Scottsdale, AZ153 Busakowski Brad P. 683675 603
Queen Creek, AZ154 Howard Kyle R. 683979 600
Mesa, AZ155 Simonis Ronald P. 676049 599
Tucson, AZ156 Merritt Dennis M. 687279 597
Queen Creek, AZ156 Ruppert Brian S. 683979 597
Gilbert, AZ158 Tanner Spencer  687235 593
Yuma, AZ159 Trull Michael P. 690129 592
Gilbert, AZ160 Douthat Mary J. 687235 587
Buckeye, AZ161 Levine Donna L. 677687 583
Queen Creek, AZ162 Neish Kurt A. 683979 582
Scottsdale, AZ163 Roberts Steven J. 683675 576
Phoenix, AZ164 Sidoti Frank J. 676470 574
Tucson, AZ164 Knop Cory J. 684784 574
Yuma, AZ166 Ruby Jeffery T. 678577 569
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Division A 195 & Over, Handicapped

Glendale, AZ167 Lombardo Patrick W. 693915 568
Phoenix, AZ168 Kozak Shawn W. 676469 566
Tucson, AZ168 Barnes Richard A. 693925 566
Yuma, AZ170 Lopez Ralph J. III 683658 555
Tucson, AZ171 Williams Gary E. 693925 552
Tempe, AZ172 Reyes Ronald L. Sr 693006 543

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Division B 180 - 194, Handicapped

San Tan Valley, AZ1 Adler Robert (Bud) A. 683446 802
Glendale, AZ2 Johnson Randy E. Jr 685213 787
Tucson, AZ3 Robertson Colin D. 686145 783
Payson, AZ3 Wilson Barbara J. 687611 783
Payson, AZ5 Cox Ken L. 687609 781
Tucson, AZ6 Leichter Morris 676727 762
Tucson, AZ7 Leichter Joanne 676727 741
Tucson, AZ8 Wacks Todd F. Sr 688954 727
Tucson, AZ9 Arbuckle Russell D. 676728 726
Scottsdale, AZ10 Cail Brian R. 676606 721
Tucson, AZ11 Hicks Donna M. 695378 713
Tucson, AZ12 Hatfield Jeanette J. 688955 709
Gilbert, AZ13 Darbonne Brian A. 687235 706
Queen Creek, AZ13 Cawley Robert C. Jr 695520 706
Tucson, AZ15 Ravicchio Steven R. 686144 704
Yuma, AZ16 Rose Leonard J. Jr 690424 702
Tucson, AZ17 Chapman Gary R. 676727 698
Tucson, AZ18 Hunt John W. 687279 696
Flagstaff, AZ19 Hiser Bob N. 682853 690
Glendale, AZ20 Parr Gary L. 688396 688
Tucson, AZ21 Chapman Larry E. 676728 686
Yuma, AZ22 Reed Frank V. 678577 683
Buckeye, AZ23 Bounds Dawn 679927 681
Avondale, AZ24 Smith Jacqueline T. 675601 678
Tucson, AZ25 Tunay Jason M. 678385 677
Scottsdale, AZ26 Moore James F. 676606 676
Buckeye, AZ27 West Mari J. 677687 671
Payson, AZ27 Woods James M. 687611 671
Yuma, AZ29 Castaneda John L. 690129 670
Tucson, AZ30 Campbell Quentin (Mike) M. 689320 668
Glendale, AZ31 Ely Larry L. 688396 667
Tucson, AZ32 Nelson Michael D. 686145 660
Glendale, AZ33 Johnson Linda L. 685213 659
Tucson, AZ34 Alvarez N. Rueben 676728 657
Buckeye, AZ35 Harkness Donna D. 679927 645
Buckeye, AZ36 Montiy Michelle A. 677687 643
Queen Creek, AZ37 Cawley Shari L. 695520 637
Tucson, AZ38 Latham Danny P. 689320 629
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Division B 180 - 194, Handicapped

Yuma, AZ39 Ross Gerald T. Jr 690424 611
Tucson, AZ40 Lee Victor  688955 610
Yuma, AZ41 Gould Kelly 678576 602
San Tan Valley, AZ42 Altosino Philip E. 683446 589
Tucson, AZ43 Strause Howard F. 693047 563

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Division C 179 & Under, Handicapped

Payson, AZ1 Swacker Gerald B. 687608 820
Avondale, AZ2 Nitta Ross M. 687109 764
Tucson, AZ2 Hampton Robin 688956 764
Snowflake, AZ4 Frentz Dieter R. 675962 756
Tucson, AZ5 Fiore Thomas J. 679713 747
Tucson, AZ6 Hiscox Belinda S. 694634 746
Tucson, AZ7 Beard Joe A. 691383 742
Payson, AZ8 Dinardi Robert A. 687609 740
Tucson, AZ9 Stevens Mark A. 693017 731
Oro Valley, AZ10 Fujan Kathy 686323 730
Flagstaff, AZ11 Schmidt Wayne 682853 727
Tucson, AZ12 Labor William (Bill) J. 691383 726
Avondale, AZ13 Canter Conrad D. 687109 720
Payson, AZ13 Swacker Donna K. 687608 720
Sierra Vista, AZ15 Lake Felecia (Ann) 685261 714
Avondale, AZ16 Nitta Tammy A. 687109 713
Tucson, AZ17 Drury Diana L. 691383 711
Glendale, AZ18 Moore Mimi 685213 709
Yuma, AZ18 Ludlow MaryAnn 690424 709
Sierra Vista, AZ20 Plumb Marla K. 685261 705
Payson, AZ21 Clark Earl K. 687608 696
Oro Valley, AZ22 Fujan Steven J. 686323 691
Payson, AZ22 Bollingmo Kris A. 687610 691
Tucson, AZ22 Kinsley Jack C. 689320 691
Tucson, AZ25 Kerr Mark R. 695378 686
Sierra Vista, AZ25 Lake Elijah H. III 685261 686
Snowflake, AZ27 Davis Edith A. 675962 685
Flagstaff, AZ28 Holbrook Mark C. 682853 683
Yuma, AZ28 Young Martha 678576 683
Tucson, AZ30 Labor Nelly V. 691383 680
Maricopa, AZ31 Fitzgerald Lee 682490 676
Yuma, AZ31 Carrier Linda W. 690423 676
Sierra Vista, AZ33 Brown-Thurman Roberta 694477 675
Payson, AZ34 LaSpisa Frank  687610 669
Payson, AZ35 Weldon Janice R. 687609 668
Tucson, AZ36 Lee Janet  688954 667
Tucson, AZ37 Vest Timmi D. 693017 660
Yuma, AZ37 Wong Mei H. 678576 660
Yuma, AZ39 Rose Inju C. 690424 659
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Division C 179 & Under, Handicapped

Payson, AZ40 Weldon Larry E. 687611 658
Tucson, AZ41 Chapman Deborah A. 676727 653
Yuma, AZ42 Reed Kristine A. 678576 651
Payson, AZ43 Conte Candace 687610 641
Tucson, AZ44 Coderre Gerald A. 679713 637
Tucson, AZ45 Trent Kristen K. 693017 636
Scottsdale, AZ46 Sullivan Christina L. 676606 631
Payson, AZ46 Burlison Jane L. 687610 631
Queen Creek, AZ48 Gonzalez Dan 683979 630
Snowflake, AZ49 Petersen Rose A. 675962 624
Snowflake, AZ50 Mercer Ella L. 675962 623
Payson, AZ51 Dinardi Jackie M. 687609 621
Sierra Vista, AZ51 DeLaCruz Jennifer  694477 621
Scottsdale, AZ53 Moore Nancy L. 676606 616
Payson, AZ54 Bossert James M. 687611 612
Avondale, AZ55 Canter Nancy 687109 610
Payson, AZ56 Dietrich Catalina M. 687608 602
Sierra Vista, AZ57 Holmes Belden E. 685261 565

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Scratch Division A 195 & Over, Scratch

Buckeye, AZ1 Bouwens John 677689 794
Mesa, AZ2 Lewis Robert D. 688379 789
Buckeye, AZ3 Emerson Lance R. 677691 783
Tucson, AZ4 Haugen Michael W. Jr 678392 765
Tucson, AZ5 Majeske David L. 687755 763
Scottsdale, AZ6 Martin Jeffrey S. 683811 748
Avondale, AZ7 Graham William N. 675601 740
DEWEY, Ar8 Schafer Kerry L. 682483 738
Glendale, AZ9 Jacobs John S. 693915 737
Phoenix, AZ10 Norton Randy A. 676471 735
Mesa, AZ11 Hemminghaus Phil E. 676049 731
Tucson, AZ11 Ashley Joe W. 678385 731
Buckeye, AZ13 Kleckner Paul D. 677690 725
Chandler, AZ14 Gilitiuk Barry M. Sr 688464 724
Buckeye, AZ15 Watt Mike 677690 721
Mesa, AZ15 Maresca Tony F. 688379 721
Phoenix, AZ17 Schloss Ronald J. 676470 718
Tucson, AZ18 Demeny Gary R. 678392 711
Sahuarita, AZ19 Harris Kary D. 681424 710
Chandler, AZ19 Kresse Gary R. 688464 710
Sahuarita, AZ21 Martin Guy E. 681424 704
Tucson, AZ22 Lopez Steve R. 678378 700
Mesa, AZ23 Inoshita Dave T. 688379 699
Tucson, AZ24 Saldana David 678385 698
Tucson, AZ24 Miller Richard A. 693013 698
Avondale, AZ26 Oelschlager Mike W. 675601 696
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Singles, Singles Scratch Division A 195 & Over, Scratch

Scottsdale, AZ27 Garrett Tim A. 683675 695
Sahuarita, AZ28 Henniges Gregory 681424 694
Chandler, AZ29 Matosich Mike 688464 693
Tucson, AZ30 Burns Dwight E. 678392 692
Tucson, AZ30 Sinkler Jack W. 695378 692
DEWEY, Ar32 Villagran Juan C. 682483 689
El Mirage, AZ32 Reed Brian E. 675582 689
Buckeye, AZ34 Montgomery Jim D. 677689 688
Buckeye, AZ35 Sweberg Victor A. 677688 686
Buckeye, AZ35 Zarick Gary 679927 686
Phoenix, AZ35 Leverage David A. 676469 686
Buckeye, AZ38 Price Charles R. 677690 679
Tucson, AZ39 Cicala William M. 684784 673
Buckeye, AZ40 Zarick Shelley J. 679927 671
Yuma, AZ41 Stern Lance A. 683658 669
Gilbert, AZ41 Gazis Bob W. 676742 669
Tucson, AZ43 Altamirano Xavier  678378 663
Phoenix, AZ44 LaPointe Greg 676469 662
Phoenix, AZ44 McElroy Price H. 676470 662
Tucson, AZ44 Lis Gerald T. Jr 688954 662
Tucson, AZ47 Linton Darrell R. 693013 661
Tucson, AZ48 Dekker Steve E. 693047 660
Avondale, AZ49 Dale Dave S. 675602 659
Buckeye, AZ50 Klein Dennis 677689 658
Chandler, AZ51 Wing Johnny  Sr 688464 654
Phoenix, AZ52 Cross John A. 676471 653
Buckeye, AZ53 DeGroodt Clancy 677691 652
Phoenix, AZ53 Peters Darron M. 676470 652
Tempe, AZ55 Cochran Jeff C. 693006 651
Tucson, AZ55 Gladstone Mark T. 687755 651
Phoenix, AZ57 Oswald Richard M. 676469 650
Tucson, AZ58 Cook John V. 694634 646
DEWEY, Ar59 Brown Jeffray W. 682483 641
Tucson, AZ60 Hiscox Steven G. 694634 640
Phoenix, AZ61 Musolino James R. 676471 639
Glendale, AZ61 Rehbock Charles J. 693915 639
Yuma, AZ63 Sapp Robert J. 683658 636
Gilbert, AZ64 Borrow Timothy W. 676742 635
Tucson, AZ64 Tountas Michael P. 693925 635
Buckeye, AZ66 Pascolini Louis 677688 634
Avondale, AZ67 Lamb Bruce A. 675602 633
Buckeye, AZ68 Walls Jerry 677688 629
DEWEY, Ar68 Harris Steven C. 682483 629
Buckeye, AZ70 West Dewaine M. 677690 628
Mesa, AZ70 Dornath Curtis J. 688379 628
Tucson, AZ72 Molesworth Michael A. 687279 627

Arizona State USBC

Final Standings

Arizona State USBC 53rd Annual Senior Open Champio

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Standings Nov 16, 2021   12:29 AM Page 15 of 32



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Scratch Division A 195 & Over, Scratch

El Mirage, AZ73 Yarbrough Michael K. 675582 626
Scottsdale, AZ74 Gonzales Johnny M. Jr 683675 625
Tucson, AZ74 Hohnstein Shawn L. 693925 625
Tucson, AZ74 Umphryes Glen R. 693926 625
Tucson, AZ77 Dommer Keith A. 678392 624
Tucson, AZ78 Jacques Robert A. 693047 620
Tucson, AZ79 DeMatte Brian L. 678385 618
Avondale, AZ80 Aemisegger Curtis M. 675601 617
Tucson, AZ81 Soelle John R. 693047 616
Tucson, AZ82 Vest Scott P. 693017 614
Buckeye, AZ83 Neblett Gregory S. 677691 609
Tucson, AZ84 Villa Rene F. 678378 608
Tucson, AZ85 Stidvent James D. 676728 606
Yuma, AZ86 Lewis Alan R. 683658 603
Tempe, AZ86 Stephens Daryl P. 693006 603
Tempe, AZ88 Allen Brian L. 693006 600
Gilbert, AZ89 Klein Scott A. 676742 597
Buckeye, AZ90 Babbitt John 677691 593
Tucson, AZ91 Foster Tom 678378 591
Tucson, AZ92 Maddox Lawrence E. 693926 589
Scottsdale, AZ92 Miller Jay R. 683811 589
Buckeye, AZ94 Benson Scott  677689 587
Tucson, AZ94 Thrasher Todd G. 684784 587
Queen Creek, AZ96 Howard Kyle R. 683979 584
Phoenix, AZ97 Barcus Michael 680255 581
Queen Creek, AZ98 Ruppert Brian S. 683979 579
Scottsdale, AZ99 Roberts Steven J. 683675 576
Tucson, AZ100 Schoephoerster Mike E. 684784 575
Phoenix, AZ101 Hofmann Carey L. 680255 574
Phoenix, AZ102 Pluhowsky Nick  676471 573
Gilbert, AZ103 DeCarlo Michael 676742 572
Avondale, AZ104 Sharp Joseph 675602 570
Tucson, AZ104 Wammes Michael P. 687279 570
Glendale, AZ106 Friedrichs Michael R. 693915 569
Scottsdale, AZ107 Busakowski Brad P. 683675 563
Avondale, AZ108 Matter Keith M. 675602 562
Sahuarita, AZ109 Simonar William S. 681424 558
Phoenix, AZ110 Kozak Shawn W. 676469 556
Queen Creek, AZ111 Neish Kurt A. 683979 555
Buckeye, AZ112 Montiy Donald F. Jr 677688 549
Glendale, AZ113 Lombardo Patrick W. 693915 547
Tucson, AZ114 Merritt Dennis M. 687279 541
Phoenix, AZ115 Sidoti Frank J. 676470 537
Tucson, AZ115 Knop Cory J. 684784 537
Yuma, AZ117 Lopez Ralph J. III 683658 531
Mesa, AZ118 Simonis Ronald P. 676049 529
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Maricopa, AZ119 Nickelson Kevin E. 682490 521
Tucson, AZ120 Williams Gary E. 693925 498
Tempe, AZ121 Reyes Ronald L. Sr 693006 492
Tucson, AZ122 Barnes Richard A. 693925 475

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Scratch Division B 180 - 194, Scratch

Tucson, AZ1 Wacks Todd F. Sr 688954 638
Queen Creek, AZ2 Cawley Robert C. Jr 695520 609
Tucson, AZ3 Arbuckle Russell D. 676728 602
Tucson, AZ4 Hunt John W. 687279 599
Glendale, AZ5 Parr Gary L. 688396 591
Avondale, AZ6 Smith Jacqueline T. 675601 579
Tucson, AZ7 Chapman Larry E. 676728 570
Buckeye, AZ8 West Mari J. 677687 569
Glendale, AZ9 Ely Larry L. 688396 568
Tucson, AZ10 Tunay Jason M. 678385 545
Tucson, AZ11 Alvarez N. Rueben 676728 533
Queen Creek, AZ12 Cawley Shari L. 695520 508
Tucson, AZ13 Strause Howard F. 693047 434

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Scratch Division C 179 & Under, Scratch

Avondale, AZ1 Nitta Ross M. 687109 627
Avondale, AZ2 Canter Conrad D. 687109 558
Avondale, AZ3 Nitta Tammy A. 687109 524
Maricopa, AZ4 Fitzgerald Lee 682490 477
Queen Creek, AZ5 Gonzalez Dan 683979 460
Avondale, AZ6 Canter Nancy 687109 430

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Division A 195 & Over, 
Handicapped

Tucson, AZ1 Ashley Joe W. 678385 2,409
Tucson, AZ2 Majeske David L. 693013 2,357
DEWEY, Ar3 Schafer Kerry L. 682483 2,333
Buckeye, AZ4 Bouwens John 677689 2,298
Tucson, AZ5 Linton Darrell R. 693013 2,290
Glendale, AZ6 Jacobs John S. 693915 2,274
Sierra Vista, AZ7 Thurman Kenneth J. 694477 2,240
Avondale, AZ8 Aemisegger Curtis M. 675601 2,237
Sahuarita, AZ8 Henniges Gregory 681424 2,237
Tucson, AZ8 Lis Gerald T. Jr 688954 2,237
Tucson, AZ11 Haugen Michael W. Jr 678392 2,233
Tucson, AZ12 Lopez Steve R. 678378 2,228
Avondale, AZ13 Dale Dave S. 675602 2,227
Tucson, AZ13 Hyatt David B. 686144 2,227
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Division A 195 & Over, 
Handicapped

DEWEY, Ar15 Brown Jeffray W. 682483 2,225
Sahuarita, AZ16 Harris Kary D. 681424 2,195
Tucson, AZ17 Knapp Kevin D. 686144 2,191
Tucson, AZ18 Hartman Phillip J. 679713 2,188
Mesa, AZ19 Dodd Ronald A. 676049 2,185
Tucson, AZ20 Cooper Judy L. 688956 2,183
Buckeye, AZ21 Emerson Lance R. 677691 2,181
Tucson, AZ21 Miller Richard A. 693013 2,181
Phoenix, AZ23 Leverage David A. 676469 2,176
Buckeye, AZ24 Williams Pat A. 677687 2,169
Gilbert, AZ24 Smarik Michael J. 676741 2,169
Oro Valley, AZ26 Sullivan James F. 689385 2,165
DEWEY, Ar27 Villagran Juan C. 682483 2,164
Buckeye, AZ28 Sweberg Victor A. 677688 2,163
Buckeye, AZ28 Price Charles R. 677690 2,163
Tucson, AZ30 Schoephoerster Mike E. 684784 2,161
Phoenix, AZ31 Norton Randy A. 676471 2,153
Flagstaff, AZ32 Holbrook Paul 682853 2,145
Phoenix, AZ33 Musolino James R. 676470 2,144
Gilbert, AZ34 Gazis Bob W. 676742 2,141
Buckeye, AZ35 Klein Dennis 677689 2,140
Buckeye, AZ36 Zarick Shelley J. 679927 2,139
Glendale, AZ37 Friedrichs Michael R. 693915 2,134
Buckeye, AZ38 Kleckner Paul D. 677690 2,132
Mesa, AZ39 Inoshita Dave T. 688379 2,131
Phoenix, AZ40 Oswald Richard M. 676469 2,123
Oro Valley, AZ41 Ely Michael W. 689385 2,122
Tucson, AZ42 Baab John C. 689320 2,121
Phoenix, AZ43 Cross John A. 676471 2,119
Scottsdale, AZ44 Busakowski Brad P. 683675 2,118
Scottsdale, AZ45 Garrett Tim A. 683675 2,114
Yuma, AZ45 Castaneda Tom F. 690129 2,114
Gilbert, AZ45 Fletcher Neil E. 676741 2,114
Buckeye, AZ48 Watt Mike 677690 2,113
Tucson, AZ49 Demeny Gary R. 678392 2,111
Sahuarita, AZ50 Martin Guy E. 681424 2,110
Tucson, AZ51 Saldana David 678385 2,108
Phoenix, AZ52 McElroy Price H. 676471 2,099
Chandler, AZ53 Matosich Mike 688464 2,096
Mesa, AZ53 Maresca Tony F. 688379 2,096
Sierra Vista, AZ55 DeLaCruz Mario M. Jr 694477 2,095
Tempe, AZ56 Allen Brian L. 693006 2,092
Tucson, AZ57 Foster Tom 678378 2,091
Tucson, AZ58 Villa Rene F. 678378 2,084
Chandler, AZ58 Wing Johnny  Sr 688464 2,084
Yuma, AZ60 Ramsay Duane D. 678577 2,082
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Division A 195 & Over, 
Handicapped

Oro Valley, AZ61 Blickenstaff Joseph A. 689385 2,079
Phoenix, AZ62 LaPointe Greg 676469 2,075
Tucson, AZ63 Hohnstein Shawn L. 693925 2,073
Buckeye, AZ64 Zarick Gary 679927 2,070
Tucson, AZ64 Stoutmeyer James T. 686144 2,070
Tucson, AZ66 Dekker Steve E. 693047 2,068
Tucson, AZ66 Umphryes Glen R. 693926 2,068
Chandler, AZ68 Gilitiuk Barry M. Sr 688464 2,067
Mesa, AZ69 Hemminghaus Phil E. 676049 2,063
Buckeye, AZ70 DeGroodt Clancy 677691 2,057
Tucson, AZ71 McBride Bill A. 688956 2,055
Mesa, AZ71 Lewis Robert D. 688379 2,055
Tucson, AZ73 Soelle John R. 693047 2,051
Phoenix, AZ74 Kozak Shawn W. 676469 2,046
Glendale, AZ75 Rehbock Charles J. 693915 2,043
Buckeye, AZ76 Montiy Donald F. Jr 677688 2,040
Tucson, AZ77 Wammes Michael P. 687279 2,033
Tucson, AZ78 Knop Cory J. 684784 2,032
Avondale, AZ79 Graham William N. 675601 2,030
Avondale, AZ80 Oelschlager Mike W. 675601 2,028
Mesa, AZ80 Large Mark T. 676049 2,028
Tucson, AZ82 Stidvent James D. 676728 2,026
Chandler, AZ83 Kresse Gary R. 688464 2,024
Tempe, AZ84 Cochran Jeff C. 693006 2,021
Yuma, AZ85 Wong Che W. 678577 2,016
Maricopa, AZ86 Nickelson Kevin E. 682490 2,011
Tucson, AZ87 Maddox Lawrence E. 693926 2,010
Tucson, AZ88 Hiscox Steven G. 694634 2,009
Tucson, AZ89 Tountas Michael P. 693925 2,008
Maricopa, AZ90 Fitzgerald John W. 682490 2,007
Gilbert, AZ91 Johnson John T. 687235 2,004
Maricopa, AZ92 Graham Barry J. 682490 2,003
Mesa, AZ93 Dornath Curtis J. 688379 2,002
Tucson, AZ94 Duncan Stuart B. 686145 2,001
Avondale, AZ95 Matter Keith M. 675602 2,000
Phoenix, AZ95 Schloss Ronald J. 676470 2,000
Scottsdale, AZ97 Gonzales Johnny M. Jr 683675 1,997
Buckeye, AZ98 Babbitt John 677691 1,993
Glendale, AZ99 Thurman Dwight D. 685213 1,991
Tucson, AZ100 Marker Max W. 688955 1,988
Avondale, AZ101 Lamb Bruce A. 675602 1,987
Yuma, AZ101 Murrietta Donald B. 690129 1,987
Yuma, AZ101 Carrier Lee 690423 1,987
Yuma, AZ101 Stewart Randy N. 690423 1,987
Tucson, AZ105 Hampton Robert G. 688956 1,984
San Tan Valley, AZ106 McIntosh Ken R. 683446 1,979
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Division A 195 & Over, 
Handicapped

Phoenix, AZ107 Barcus Michael 680255 1,978
Tucson, AZ108 Burns Dwight E. 678392 1,969
Tucson, AZ108 Molesworth Michael A. 687279 1,969
Yuma, AZ110 Stern Lance A. 683658 1,968
Tucson, AZ111 Cook John V. 694634 1,966
Buckeye, AZ112 Pascolini Louis 677688 1,965
Yuma, AZ113 Sapp Robert J. 683658 1,964
Buckeye, AZ114 West Dewaine M. 677690 1,961
Mesa, AZ115 Simonis Ronald P. 676049 1,956
Tempe, AZ115 Reyes Ronald L. Sr 693006 1,956
Tucson, AZ117 Thrasher Todd G. 684784 1,952
Tucson, AZ118 Merritt Dennis M. 687279 1,950
Phoenix, AZ119 Peters Darron M. 676470 1,946
Glendale, AZ120 Lombardo Patrick W. 693915 1,941
Gilbert, AZ121 Borrow Timothy W. 676742 1,936
Queen Creek, AZ122 Ruppert Brian S. 683979 1,935
Buckeye, AZ123 Montgomery Jim D. 677689 1,934
Buckeye, AZ123 Benson Scott  677689 1,934
Tucson, AZ125 Wollert Thomas 679713 1,932
Tucson, AZ126 Jacques Robert A. 693047 1,931
Buckeye, AZ127 Neblett Gregory S. 677691 1,930
Tucson, AZ127 Spranger Theodore 688954 1,930
Gilbert, AZ129 Klein Scott A. 676742 1,929
Buckeye, AZ130 Walls Jerry 677688 1,928
Tucson, AZ131 Vest Scott P. 693017 1,927
Tucson, AZ132 Altamirano Xavier  678378 1,924
Scottsdale, AZ133 Roberts Steven J. 683675 1,923
Buckeye, AZ134 Levine Donna L. 677687 1,921
Tucson, AZ135 Alvarez Gary L. 686145 1,920
Phoenix, AZ136 Pluhowsky Nick  676471 1,918
Yuma, AZ137 Trull Michael P. 690129 1,917
Avondale, AZ138 Sharp Joseph 675602 1,910
Tucson, AZ139 Gladstone Mark T. 693013 1,909
Tucson, AZ140 Dommer Keith A. 678392 1,906
Phoenix, AZ141 Hofmann Carey L. 680255 1,895
Tucson, AZ142 Garcia Michael A. 688955 1,888
Oro Valley, AZ142 Land Mike C. 689385 1,888
Tempe, AZ144 Stephens Daryl P. 693006 1,886
Tucson, AZ145 DeMatte Brian L. 678385 1,883
Phoenix, AZ146 Sidoti Frank J. 676470 1,881
Sahuarita, AZ146 Simonar William S. 681424 1,881
Gilbert, AZ148 Bobbitt John 676741 1,878
Gilbert, AZ149 Douthat Mary J. 687235 1,873
Gilbert, AZ150 DeCarlo Michael 676742 1,869
Yuma, AZ151 Ruby Jeffery T. 678577 1,868
Queen Creek, AZ152 Howard Kyle R. 683979 1,861
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Division A 195 & Over, 
Handicapped

San Tan Valley, AZ153 Estes Martin H. 683446 1,857
Gilbert, AZ154 Brusso Steve J. 676741 1,848
Tucson, AZ155 Cicala William M. 684784 1,830
Yuma, AZ156 Lewis Alan R. 683658 1,827
Yuma, AZ157 Lopez Ralph J. III 683658 1,825
Gilbert, AZ158 Tanner Spencer  687235 1,807
Yuma, AZ159 Schofield John R. 690423 1,795
Queen Creek, AZ160 Neish Kurt A. 683979 1,739
Tucson, AZ161 Davis Gene 693926 707
DEWEY, Ar162 Gruenzner Richard 682483 553

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Division B 180 - 194, 
Handicapped

Payson, AZ1 Cox Ken L. 687609 2,331
Tucson, AZ2 Robertson Colin D. 686145 2,296
Payson, AZ3 Wilson Barbara J. 687611 2,268
Scottsdale, AZ4 Cail Brian R. 676606 2,262
Queen Creek, AZ5 Cawley Robert C. Jr 695520 2,214
San Tan Valley, AZ6 Adler Robert (Bud) A. 683446 2,184
Scottsdale, AZ7 Moore James F. 676606 2,176
Tucson, AZ8 Hatfield Jeanette J. 688955 2,154
Tucson, AZ9 Campbell Quentin (Mike) M. 689320 2,147
Tucson, AZ10 Hunt John W. 687279 2,139
Queen Creek, AZ11 Cawley Shari L. 695520 2,135
Tucson, AZ12 Ravicchio Steven R. 686144 2,126
Tucson, AZ13 Leichter Morris 676727 2,125
Glendale, AZ14 Johnson Linda L. 685213 2,098
Tucson, AZ15 Tunay Jason M. 678385 2,096
Tucson, AZ16 Arbuckle Russell D. 676728 2,094
Buckeye, AZ17 Bounds Dawn 679927 2,088
Tucson, AZ18 Alvarez N. Rueben 676728 2,085
Tucson, AZ19 Leichter Joanne 676727 2,081
Avondale, AZ20 Smith Jacqueline T. 675601 2,075
Flagstaff, AZ21 Hiser Bob N. 682853 2,047
Tucson, AZ22 Chapman Larry E. 676728 2,042
Tucson, AZ23 Nelson Michael D. 686145 2,030
Glendale, AZ24 Johnson Randy E. Jr 685213 2,026
Tucson, AZ25 Chapman Gary R. 676727 2,010
Buckeye, AZ26 Harkness Donna D. 679927 2,002
Tucson, AZ27 Wacks Todd F. Sr 688954 2,001
Gilbert, AZ27 Darbonne Brian A. 687235 2,001
Buckeye, AZ29 Montiy Michelle A. 677687 1,976
Yuma, AZ30 Castaneda John L. 690129 1,964
Buckeye, AZ31 West Mari J. 677687 1,954
Payson, AZ32 Woods James M. 687611 1,947
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Division B 180 - 194, 
Handicapped

Tucson, AZ33 Strause Howard F. 693047 1,945
Yuma, AZ34 Rose Leonard J. Jr 690424 1,942
Yuma, AZ35 Reed Frank V. 678577 1,935
Tucson, AZ36 Lee Victor  688955 1,905
Yuma, AZ37 Gould Kelly 678576 1,881
Tucson, AZ38 Latham Danny P. 689320 1,851
San Tan Valley, AZ39 Altosino Philip E. 683446 1,788
Yuma, AZ40 Ross Gerald T. Jr 690424 1,756

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Division C 179 & Under, 
Handicapped

Tucson, AZ1 Beard Joe A. 691383 2,307
Avondale, AZ2 Nitta Ross M. 687109 2,255
Payson, AZ3 Swacker Gerald B. 687608 2,214
Glendale, AZ4 Moore Mimi 685213 2,206
Tucson, AZ5 Fiore Thomas J. 679713 2,179
Payson, AZ6 Swacker Donna K. 687608 2,116
Sierra Vista, AZ7 Lake Felecia (Ann) 685261 2,110
Avondale, AZ8 Nitta Tammy A. 687109 2,092
Yuma, AZ9 Ludlow MaryAnn 690424 2,091
Snowflake, AZ10 Frentz Dieter R. 675962 2,090
Tucson, AZ11 Labor William (Bill) J. 691383 2,088
Tucson, AZ12 Stevens Mark A. 693017 2,087
Snowflake, AZ13 Davis Edith A. 675962 2,083
Payson, AZ14 Dinardi Robert A. 687609 2,081
Flagstaff, AZ15 Holbrook Mark C. 682853 2,080
Scottsdale, AZ16 Sullivan Christina L. 676606 2,071
Yuma, AZ16 Young Martha 678576 2,071
Avondale, AZ18 Canter Conrad D. 687109 2,067
Tucson, AZ19 Hampton Robin 688956 2,066
Sierra Vista, AZ20 Lake Elijah H. III 685261 2,054
Tucson, AZ21 Coderre Gerald A. 679713 2,053
Payson, AZ22 Bollingmo Kris A. 687610 2,047
Scottsdale, AZ23 Moore Nancy L. 676606 2,044
Sierra Vista, AZ24 Plumb Marla K. 685261 2,038
Tucson, AZ25 Kinsley Jack C. 689320 2,035
Payson, AZ26 Conte Candace 687610 2,031
Sierra Vista, AZ27 DeLaCruz Jennifer  694477 2,030
Maricopa, AZ28 Fitzgerald Lee 682490 2,020
Flagstaff, AZ29 Schmidt Wayne 682853 2,012
Tucson, AZ30 Drury Diana L. 691383 2,010
Tucson, AZ30 Labor Nelly V. 691383 2,010
Yuma, AZ32 Wong Mei H. 678576 2,006
Payson, AZ33 LaSpisa Frank  687610 2,002
Yuma, AZ34 Carrier Linda W. 690423 2,000
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Division C 179 & Under, 
Handicapped

Tucson, AZ35 Chapman Deborah A. 676727 1,992
Queen Creek, AZ36 Gonzalez Dan 683979 1,984
Tucson, AZ37 Trent Kristen K. 693017 1,979
Payson, AZ38 Weldon Janice R. 687609 1,977
Payson, AZ39 Clark Earl K. 687608 1,974
Avondale, AZ40 Canter Nancy 687109 1,973
Sierra Vista, AZ41 Brown-Thurman Roberta 694477 1,971
Payson, AZ42 Weldon Larry E. 687611 1,958
Snowflake, AZ43 Petersen Rose A. 675962 1,947
Payson, AZ43 Burlison Jane L. 687610 1,947
Payson, AZ45 Dinardi Jackie M. 687609 1,946
Payson, AZ46 Dietrich Catalina M. 687608 1,939
Yuma, AZ47 Rose Inju C. 690424 1,934
Payson, AZ48 Bossert James M. 687611 1,928
Tucson, AZ49 Vest Timmi D. 693017 1,921
Yuma, AZ50 Reed Kristine A. 678576 1,912
Tucson, AZ51 Lee Janet  688954 1,911
Snowflake, AZ52 Mercer Ella L. 675962 1,895
Sierra Vista, AZ53 Holmes Belden E. 685261 1,753

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Division A 195 & Over, Scratch

Buckeye, AZ1 Bouwens John 677689 2,298
Tucson, AZ2 Ashley Joe W. 678385 2,265
Tucson, AZ3 Majeske David L. 693013 2,246
Tucson, AZ4 Haugen Michael W. Jr 678392 2,233
Buckeye, AZ5 Emerson Lance R. 677691 2,181
Sierra Vista, AZ6 Thurman Kenneth J. 694477 2,177
Tucson, AZ7 Linton Darrell R. 693013 2,161
Mesa, AZ8 Dodd Ronald A. 676049 2,137
Avondale, AZ9 Aemisegger Curtis M. 675601 2,132
Phoenix, AZ10 Oswald Richard M. 676469 2,123
Scottsdale, AZ11 Garrett Tim A. 683675 2,114
Buckeye, AZ12 Price Charles R. 677690 2,109
Tucson, AZ12 Miller Richard A. 693013 2,109
Buckeye, AZ14 Kleckner Paul D. 677690 2,108
DEWEY, Ar14 Schafer Kerry L. 682483 2,108
Chandler, AZ16 Matosich Mike 688464 2,096
Buckeye, AZ17 Watt Mike 677690 2,089
Gilbert, AZ18 Gazis Bob W. 676742 2,087
Buckeye, AZ19 Klein Dennis 677689 2,086
Sahuarita, AZ20 Harris Kary D. 681424 2,075
Glendale, AZ21 Jacobs John S. 693915 2,073
Buckeye, AZ22 DeGroodt Clancy 677691 2,057
DEWEY, Ar22 Brown Jeffray W. 682483 2,057
Mesa, AZ24 Lewis Robert D. 688379 2,055
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All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Division A 195 & Over, Scratch

Tucson, AZ25 Sinkler Jack W. 695378 2,038
Phoenix, AZ26 Leverage David A. 676469 2,032
Avondale, AZ27 Graham William N. 675601 2,030
Phoenix, AZ28 LaPointe Greg 676469 2,027
Phoenix, AZ29 Norton Randy A. 676471 2,018
Tucson, AZ29 Lopez Steve R. 678378 2,018
Phoenix, AZ31 Kozak Shawn W. 676469 2,016
Tucson, AZ32 Demeny Gary R. 678392 2,006
Chandler, AZ33 Gilitiuk Barry M. Sr 688464 2,004
Chandler, AZ34 Wing Johnny  Sr 688464 2,003
DEWEY, Ar35 Villagran Juan C. 682483 2,002
Mesa, AZ35 Dornath Curtis J. 688379 2,002
Phoenix, AZ37 Schloss Ronald J. 676470 2,000
Phoenix, AZ38 Cross John A. 676471 1,999
Scottsdale, AZ39 Busakowski Brad P. 683675 1,998
Tempe, AZ40 Cochran Jeff C. 693006 1,991
Chandler, AZ41 Kresse Gary R. 688464 1,985
Buckeye, AZ42 Sweberg Victor A. 677688 1,971
Phoenix, AZ43 McElroy Price H. 676471 1,970
Sahuarita, AZ43 Henniges Gregory 681424 1,970
Tucson, AZ45 Schoephoerster Mike E. 684784 1,969
Yuma, AZ46 Stern Lance A. 683658 1,968
Tucson, AZ47 Cook John V. 694634 1,966
Avondale, AZ48 Dale Dave S. 675602 1,960
Buckeye, AZ49 Zarick Gary 679927 1,959
Phoenix, AZ50 Musolino James R. 676470 1,958
Tucson, AZ51 Dekker Steve E. 693047 1,957
Sahuarita, AZ51 Martin Guy E. 681424 1,957
Tucson, AZ53 Saldana David 678385 1,955
Tucson, AZ54 Burns Dwight E. 678392 1,954
Tucson, AZ54 Tountas Michael P. 693925 1,954
Mesa, AZ56 Hemminghaus Phil E. 676049 1,952
Sierra Vista, AZ57 DeLaCruz Mario M. Jr 694477 1,951
Phoenix, AZ58 Peters Darron M. 676470 1,946
Yuma, AZ59 Sapp Robert J. 683658 1,940
Tucson, AZ59 Soelle John R. 693047 1,940
Mesa, AZ61 Inoshita Dave T. 688379 1,939
Yuma, AZ62 Wong Che W. 678577 1,935
Buckeye, AZ63 Montgomery Jim D. 677689 1,934
Avondale, AZ64 Lamb Bruce A. 675602 1,933
Tucson, AZ64 Umphryes Glen R. 693926 1,933
Buckeye, AZ66 Neblett Gregory S. 677691 1,930
Buckeye, AZ66 Babbitt John 677691 1,930
Avondale, AZ68 Oelschlager Mike W. 675601 1,923
Scottsdale, AZ68 Roberts Steven J. 683675 1,923
Tucson, AZ70 Knop Cory J. 684784 1,921
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All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Division A 195 & Over, Scratch

Oro Valley, AZ70 Ely Michael W. 689385 1,921
Tucson, AZ72 Hohnstein Shawn L. 693925 1,920
Mesa, AZ73 Large Mark T. 676049 1,917
Tucson, AZ74 Jacques Robert A. 693047 1,916
Tucson, AZ75 Stidvent James D. 676728 1,915
Tucson, AZ76 Maddox Lawrence E. 693926 1,914
Mesa, AZ77 Maresca Tony F. 688379 1,910
Tucson, AZ78 Dommer Keith A. 678392 1,906
Oro Valley, AZ79 Sullivan James F. 689385 1,892
Tucson, AZ80 Foster Tom 678378 1,890
Glendale, AZ81 Friedrichs Michael R. 693915 1,885
Maricopa, AZ82 Graham Barry J. 682490 1,883
Queen Creek, AZ83 Ruppert Brian S. 683979 1,881
Buckeye, AZ84 West Dewaine M. 677690 1,880
Glendale, AZ85 Lombardo Patrick W. 693915 1,878
Buckeye, AZ86 Zarick Shelley J. 679927 1,872
Tempe, AZ87 Allen Brian L. 693006 1,867
Buckeye, AZ88 Walls Jerry 677688 1,865
Glendale, AZ89 Rehbock Charles J. 693915 1,857
Buckeye, AZ90 Pascolini Louis 677688 1,854
Gilbert, AZ91 Borrow Timothy W. 676742 1,849
Buckeye, AZ92 Benson Scott  677689 1,847
Tucson, AZ92 Wammes Michael P. 687279 1,847
Phoenix, AZ94 Barcus Michael 680255 1,843
Gilbert, AZ95 Klein Scott A. 676742 1,842
Tucson, AZ96 DeMatte Brian L. 678385 1,835
Tucson, AZ97 Villa Rene F. 678378 1,826
Tucson, AZ98 Molesworth Michael A. 687279 1,825
Tucson, AZ99 Gladstone Mark T. 693013 1,822
Tucson, AZ100 Hiscox Steven G. 694634 1,817
Tucson, AZ101 Vest Scott P. 693017 1,816
Queen Creek, AZ102 Howard Kyle R. 683979 1,813
Oro Valley, AZ103 Blickenstaff Joseph A. 689385 1,812
Tucson, AZ104 Cicala William M. 684784 1,806
Scottsdale, AZ105 Gonzales Johnny M. Jr 683675 1,805
Tucson, AZ106 Altamirano Xavier  678378 1,804
Tempe, AZ107 Reyes Ronald L. Sr 693006 1,803
Avondale, AZ108 Matter Keith M. 675602 1,799
Phoenix, AZ108 Hofmann Carey L. 680255 1,799
Tucson, AZ110 Thrasher Todd G. 684784 1,784
Tucson, AZ111 Merritt Dennis M. 687279 1,782
Tempe, AZ112 Stephens Daryl P. 693006 1,781
Buckeye, AZ113 Montiy Donald F. Jr 677688 1,773
Yuma, AZ113 Lewis Alan R. 683658 1,773
Phoenix, AZ115 Sidoti Frank J. 676470 1,770
Oro Valley, AZ116 Land Mike C. 689385 1,768
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Gilbert, AZ117 DeCarlo Michael 676742 1,764
Maricopa, AZ118 Nickelson Kevin E. 682490 1,762
Phoenix, AZ119 Pluhowsky Nick  676471 1,756
Yuma, AZ120 Lopez Ralph J. III 683658 1,753
Mesa, AZ121 Simonis Ronald P. 676049 1,746
Maricopa, AZ122 Fitzgerald John W. 682490 1,740
Yuma, AZ123 Ruby Jeffery T. 678577 1,706
Sahuarita, AZ124 Simonar William S. 681424 1,704
Queen Creek, AZ125 Neish Kurt A. 683979 1,658
Avondale, AZ126 Sharp Joseph 675602 1,652
Tucson, AZ127 Davis Gene 693926 653
DEWEY, Ar128 Gruenzner Richard 682483 510

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Division B 180 - 194, Scratch

Queen Creek, AZ1 Cawley Robert C. Jr 695520 1,923
Payson, AZ2 Wilson Barbara J. 687611 1,863
Tucson, AZ3 Hunt John W. 687279 1,848
Avondale, AZ4 Smith Jacqueline T. 675601 1,778
Queen Creek, AZ5 Cawley Shari L. 695520 1,748
Tucson, AZ6 Arbuckle Russell D. 676728 1,722
Tucson, AZ7 Alvarez N. Rueben 676728 1,713
Tucson, AZ8 Tunay Jason M. 678385 1,700
Tucson, AZ9 Chapman Larry E. 676728 1,694
Buckeye, AZ10 West Mari J. 677687 1,648
Tucson, AZ11 Strause Howard F. 693047 1,558

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Division C 179 & Under, Scratch

Avondale, AZ1 Nitta Ross M. 687109 1,844
Avondale, AZ2 Canter Conrad D. 687109 1,581
Avondale, AZ3 Nitta Tammy A. 687109 1,525
Queen Creek, AZ4 Gonzalez Dan 683979 1,474
Avondale, AZ5 Canter Nancy 687109 1,433

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior All Events, 50-54, Handicapped

Tucson, AZ1 Ashley Joe W. 678385 2,409
Tucson, AZ2 Linton Darrell R. 693013 2,290
Payson, AZ3 Wilson Barbara J. 687611 2,268
Tucson, AZ4 Lis Gerald T. Jr 688954 2,237
Tucson, AZ5 Haugen Michael W. Jr 678392 2,233
Tucson, AZ6 Lopez Steve R. 678378 2,228
Tucson, AZ7 Cooper Judy L. 688956 2,183
Buckeye, AZ8 Emerson Lance R. 677691 2,181
Tucson, AZ8 Miller Richard A. 693013 2,181
Phoenix, AZ10 Leverage David A. 676469 2,176
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